WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

AGENDA

August 6, 2019

7:00PM Call to order Flag Salute Statement Roll Call

MANAGER'S REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE 2019—4 (TABLED AT 6/18/19--7/2/19 MTG.)

AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTING AND AMENDING CHAPTER 150 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO ENTITLED "FEES" TO ALLOW FOR THE COLLECTION OF A FEE FOR THE MAYOR TO SOLEMNIZE MARRIAGE OF CIVIL UNIONS TO BE KNOWN AS CHAPTER 150 SECTIONS 17

ORDINANCE 2019—6 PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR THE REPAIR OF RETAINING WALLS AT PROPERTIES LOCATED AT 16 NIMITZ LANE, BLOCK 1021, LOT 23; 12 NIMITZ LANE, BLOCK 1021, LOT 24, 123 NIAGARA LANE BLOCK 1021, LOT 3

ORDINANCE 2019---7 FIRST READING

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO IN THE COUNTY OF BURLINGTON TO ADD CHAPTER 225, "MEDICAL MARIJUANA ALTERNATIVE TREATMENT CENTERS"

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinances 2019-1 was introduced and passed on first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Willingboro, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, held on March 19, 2019 and will be considered for second reading and final passage at the regular meeting of said Township Council to be held on the April 2, 2019 at 7 p.m. or as soon thereafter as this matter can be reached, at the meeting room of the Municipal Building located at One Rev. Dr. M. L. King, Jr. Drive, Willingboro, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested shall be given an opportunity to be heard concerning these ordinances. Copies will be made available at the Township Clerk's office in the Municipal Building to the members of the general public who shall request the same.

8/6/19

RESOLUTIONS

Res. 2019—129

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP CLERK TO RE-EXECUTE A DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS WITH WILLINGBORO ASSOCIATES, LLC, FOR THE MAJOR-RE-SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5.01, LOTS 13.02, 13.04, OF THE CURRENT TAX MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

(TABLED FROM JULY 2, 2019 MEETING)

| Res. 2019—132 | RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT & RATIFICATION |
|---------------|---|
| Res. 2019—133 | RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUNDS FOR OVERPAYMENTS OF TAXES |
| Res. 2019—134 | RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO APPOINTING OFFICIAL TOWING COMPANIES |
| Res. 2019—135 | RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTION OF A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE RESURFACING OF PENNYPACKER DRIVE AND S. SUNSET ROAD (PHASE 1) FROM U.S. ROUTE 130 TO CHARLESTON ROAD (C.R. 630) PROJECT. |
| Res. 2019—136 | RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO AWARDING A CONTROL FOR MILLCREEK PARK AREA "D" PAVILION "DEMOLITION" |
| Res. 2019—137 | RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO RESCINDING |

RESOLUTION 2019-124 AND AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH

MOBILE STAGE, LLC, FOR THE 2019 JAZZ FESTIVAL

| Res. 2019—138 | RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO |
|----------------|---|
| | TO ENTER INTO A 3 YEAR LEASE WITH OPTION TO PURCHASE |
| | THREE (3) 2020 FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY VEHICLES |
| | AND ONE (1) FORD F-150 TRUCK THROUGH THE STATE OF NEW |
| | JERSEY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM (VENDOR 88728) |
| | CONTRACT T2776: POLICE VEHICLES: SEDANS AND SPORT |
| | UTILITY VEHICLES; WITH AN INCLUSIVE EMERGENCY |
| | EQUIPMENT PACKAGE AT A DISCOUNTED RATE (VENDOR |
| | 81165) CONTRACT T1786: EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION & |
| | INSTALLATION FOR MARKED AND UNMARKED POLICE |
| | VEHICLES FUNDED THROUGH KS STATE BANK |
| Res. 2019—139 | RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO AUTHORIZING A |
| | PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH CECE PENISTON AND |
| | CECE PEN, INC. FOR A MUSICAL PERFORMANCE AT THE 2019 |
| | WILLINGBORO JAZZ FESTIVAL |
| Res. 2019—140 | RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO |
| | PAY LICENSE FEE AND ANNUAL FEE TO ENTER INTO A |
| | CONFIDENTIAL AGREEMENT WITH PSE&G FOR THE INSTALLATION |
| | OF INTEGRATED PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY SURVEILLANCE |
| | SYSTEM/PROPRIETARY WEB-BASED SECURITY SOFTWARE AND |
| | WIRELESS CAMERA SYSTEM |
| Res. 2019—141 | RESOLUTION FOR GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION OF THE |
| | ANNUAL AUDIT |
| Res. 2019—142 | RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF 2018 CORRECTIVE |
| | ACTION PLAN |
| Res. 2019143 | RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT BY THE TOWNSHIP OF |
| | WILLINGBORO TO MITCHELL HUMPHREY SOFTWARE FOR |
| | PROPRIETARY WEB-BASED SOFTWARE AND SERVICES |
| Res. 2019—144 | EXECUTIVE SESSION (IF NEEDED) |
| 13.5. 2017—177 | EMECOTIVE DEDUICIT (II TILLEDED) |

TREASURER REPORT—APPROVE AND ADOPT

VIRTUA HEALTH FOUNDATION—RAFFLE

OLD BUSINESS: -Discussion of the Street Sign ceremony for our former Mayor Eddie

Campbell, Jr.

-Status Trash companies

-Update status on space regarding the Buffalo Soldiers

NEW BUSINESS:

Public comment Council comment Adjournment

ALL BUSINESS ITEMS ARE TENTATIVE PENDING THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE LAW DEPARTMENT